SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 318

By Swann

A RESOLUTION to honor and congratulate Emily Morgan upon her receipt of the 2019 Youth Leadership Award from Leadership Blount.

WHEREAS, the members of this General Assembly take great pleasure in paying tribute to those emerging leaders who strengthen their communities through active public service; and

WHEREAS, one such remarkable young woman is Emily Morgan, who has been named the eighth recipient of Leadership Blount's Youth Leadership Award, which honors outstanding student-leaders in the community; and

WHEREAS, a senior at Maryville High School, Emily Morgan has earned the respect and admiration of her teachers and peers through her service as president of the Model United Nations delegation, a student council representative, editor-in-chief of the yearbook, and a member of the ethics team and DEBs service club; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Morgan has served four years on the Blount County Youth Court and five years as a varsity coxswain and team captain for East Tennessee Rowing and has been elected president of Tennessee's Student Congress on Policies on Education; and

WHEREAS, no stranger to awards and accolades, she has been recognized as a Maryville Scholar and earned membership in the National Honor Society and Spanish Honor Society; and

WHEREAS, a graduate of Youth Leadership Blount, Emily Morgan has demonstrated a strong commitment to the welfare of her fellow citizens at an early age; she enjoys volunteering at Community Food Connection and working with English as a Second Language elementary school students during her spare time; and

WHEREAS, Emily Morgan is the type of humble servant-leader who ensures the growth and prosperity of the State of Tennessee and its communities, and she should be honored on this special occasion; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we honor and congratulate Emily Morgan upon her receipt of the 2019 Youth Leadership Award from Leadership Blount, salute her outstanding record of public service, and wish her all the best in her future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.